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Department of Music Administration 
 

Dr. Elisa Koehler Department Chair, Graduate 

Music Program Director 

koehlere@winthrop.edu CMUS 129 Ex. 2255 

Anna Rzepka Administrative Assistant rzepkaa@winthrop.edu CMUS 129 Ex. 2255 

Chris O’Neill Facilities Manager /Technical 

Director 

oneillc@winthrop.edu CMUS 106 Ex. 4679 

 

 
Department of Music Full-Time Faculty 

 

Name Area Email Office 

Dr. Lorrie Crochet Director of Bands, Instrumental Music 

Education, Conducting 

crocetl@winthrop.edu  CMUS 122 

Dr. Tomoko Deguchi Music Theory deguchit@winthrop.edu  CMUS 220 

Dr. L.H. Dickert Guitar Area Coordinator, Guitar, Jazz 

Studies 

dickertl@winthrop.edu CMUS 201 

Dr. Justin Isenhour Brass Area Coordinator, Trombone, Music 

Theory 

isenhourj@winthrop.edu CMUS 219 

Dr. L. Mark Lewis Music Theory, Composition lewism@winthrop.edu CMUS 107 

Dr. Matthew Manwarren Piano Area Coordinator, Piano, Piano 

Literature, Piano Pedagogy 

manwarrenm@winthrop.edu CMUS 101 

Julia McCallum Music Education, Orff-Schulwerk mccallumj@winthrop.edu CMUS 103 

Dr. Jeffrey McEvoy Voice, Opera, Director of Opera Theatre mcevoyj@winthrop.edu CMUS 301 

Dr. Jeremy Mims Director of Choral Activities, Chorale, 

Chamber Singers, Collegiate Choir, 

Music Education, Choral Conducting 

mimsj@winthrop.edu CMUS 332 

Dr. Ron Parks Music Technology/Composition/ Computer 

Music Laboratory Manager  

parks@winthrop.edu  CMUS 102 

Dr. Tracy Patterson Woodwind Area Coordinator, Saxophone, 

Jazz Ensemble, Commercial Music 

Ensemble 

pattersont@winthrop.edu CMUS 225 

Dr. Ian Pearson Musicology pearsoni@winthrop.edu CMUS 322 

Dr. Douglas Presley Assistant Director of Bands, Instrumental, 

Music Education, Marching Band 

Techniques, Percussion 

presleyd@winthrop.edu CMUS 121 

Dr. Kristen Wonderlich Voice Area Coordinator, Voice, Vocal 

Pedagogy, Art Song Literature, Vocal 

Diction 

wonderlichk@winthrop.edu  CMUS 311 

 
Department of Music Adjunct Faculty 

 

Name Area Email Office 

Craig Allen Voice allenc@winthrop.edu CMUS 331 

Alan Avant Piano avanta@winthrop.edu  CMUS 209 

Lannia Bronola-Dickert Piano/Staff Pianist bronolal@winthrop.edu  CMUS 310 

Elizabeth (Liz) Burns Strings Area Coordinator, Cello, String 

Methods 

burnse@winthrop.edu  CMUS 221 
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Matthew Darsey Viola darseym@winthrop.edu  CMUS 105 

Amanda Sesler Davis Voice  davisam@winthrop.edu  CMUS 302 

Derek Fenstermacher Tube/Euphonium  fenstermacherd@winthrop.e

du  

CMUS 223 

Kari Giles Violin gilesk@winthrop.edu  CMUS 104 

Jennifer Kempka Academy of Music, Piano, Piano Class, 

Accompanying 

kempkaj@winthrop.edu  CMUS 202 

Deborah Loomer Clarinet loomerd@winthrop.edu  CMUS 214 

Jill O’Neill Flute oneillj@winthrop.edu  CMUS 404 

Robert Rydel French Horn rydelr@winthrop.edu  CMUS 224 

Hollis Ulaky Oboe ulakyh@winthrop.edu  CMUS 209 

David Vergato Double Bass, Electric Bass vergatod@winthrop.edu  CMUS 224 

E. Ashley West-Davis Voice weste@winthrop.edu  CMUS 302 

Hilary Yost Bassoon  yosth@winthrop.edu  CMUS 105 

Marisa Youngs Trumpet youngsm@winthrop.edu  CMUS 400 
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